Incident Date

8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

Report Number
RMP21-006210
RMP21-006211
RMP21-006212
RMP21-006213
RMP21-006214
RMP21-006215

RMP21-006216
RMP21-006216

RMP21-006217

RMP21-006218

RMP21-006219
RMP21-006220

RMP21-006221

RMP21-006222

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

62 IFO T MOBILE

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

4732 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR
4710 ARBOR DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4611 KIRCHOFF RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

3315 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
WALMART OFF ALGON

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

PLOT WE WASH
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
4403 MAPLE CT

Location Name

MARATHON STATION
KIMBALL HILL PARK
PLUM GROVE JRHS
24/7 PANTRY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
JEWEL

JEWEL

PLUM GROVE APTS

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

PK NEUSES

JOHN CONYERS LEARNING
ACADEMY

PARK MEADOW CONDOS
CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

SUICDAL SUBJECT
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/23/2021 10:28:19 AM



Incident Date

8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

Report Number

RMP21-006223
RMP21-006224

RMP21-006225

RMP21-006226

RMP21-006227

RMP21-006229
RMP21-006230

RMP21-006231
RMP21-006232
RMP21-006233

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location Location Name

1701 GOLF RD

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE
62/53

2204 KINGFISHER LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2604 PARK ST

3704 BLUEBIRD LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

BROCKWAY ST/ EUCLID
AVE

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

2301 MEADOW DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
3600 BERDNICK ST
APPROX LOC:2121

EUCLID AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD
SCHOOL

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

4732 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

4734 ARBOR DR
3900 BERDNICK ST RMPW

APPROX LOC: 2603
ROHLWING RD

VILLAGE HALL

PEARL OF RM

CITGO STATION
RM COURTHOUSE OUTSIDE

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

8/23/2021 10:28:19 AM



Incident Date

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021
8/18/2021

Report Number

RMP21-006234

RMP21-006235

RMP21-006236

RMP21-006237

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2201 WREN LN

4711 DAWNGATE LN
3301 CAMPBELL ST

2604 PARK ST
1501 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD
3703 RYWICK CT

Location Name

KIMBALL HILL PARK

Incident Disposition

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/23/2021 10:28:19 AM



