



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/18/2021	RMP21-006210	62 IFO T MOBILE		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006211	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	MARATHON STATION	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006212	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006213	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006214	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	24/7 PANTRY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006215	W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/18/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006216	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006216	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021		4611 KIRCHOFF RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021		3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006217	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/18/2021		2800 CENTRAL RD	JOHN CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006218	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021		2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006219	WALMART OFF ALGON		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006220	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006221	PLOT WE WASH		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/18/2021		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006222	4403 MAPLE CT		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/18/2021		1701 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006223	62/53		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006224	2204 KINGFISHER LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	VILLAGE HALL	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		2604 PARK ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021		3704 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006225	BROCKWAY ST / EUCLID AVE		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/18/2021		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		2301 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006226	3600 BERDNICK ST	CITGO STATION	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/18/2021		APPROX LOC:2121 EUCLID AVE	RM COURTHOUSE OUTSIDE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006227	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/18/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/18/2021	RMP21-006229	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006230	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006231	4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/18/2021	RMP21-006232	3900 BERDNICK ST	RMPW	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021	RMP21-006233	APPROX LOC: 2603 ROHLWING RD		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/18/2021	<b>RMP21-006234</b>	2201 WREN LN		<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/18/2021		4711 DAWNGATE LN		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/18/2021	<b>RMP21-006235</b>	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	
8/18/2021		2604 PARK ST		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/18/2021	<b>RMP21-006236</b>	1501 ROHLWING RD		<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/18/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD		<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/18/2021	<b>RMP21-006237</b>	3703 RYWICK CT		<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT